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3/24/2015 2012/13
ADJUSTED AB8 FACTORS

2012/13 2012/13
UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED AB 8

AB 8 FACTOR (1) SCHOOLS (Note 1) FACTORS (2)

Taxing Agency

GENERAL COUNTY
COUNTY FREE LIBRARY

ACO CAP OUTLAY

MOSQUITO ABATEMENT

MAINE PRAIRIE

AVIATION

RECREATION

GVRD

COLLINSVILLE LEVEE

VSFCD OPERATING

SUISUN RESOURCE CONSERVATION
DIXON RESOURCE CONSERVATION
SOLANO RESOURCE CONSERVATION
SOLANO CO WATER AGENCY
ZONE OF BENEFIT 1

ZONE OF BENEFIT 2

LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 1

LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 2

COUNTY CONSOLIDATED SVC AREA
BAAQMD

YOLO-SOLANO AIR POL CONTROL
LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 6

LIB SPEC TAX ZONE 7

BENICIA CITY

DIXON CITY

FAIRFIELD CITY

RIO VISTA CITY

SUISUN CITY

VACAVILLE CITY

VALLEJO CITY

SOLANO IRRIG DIST

SPECIAL ROAD

CORDELIA FIRE

DIXON FIRE

MONTEZUMA FIRE

RYER FIRE

SUISUN FIRE

VACAVILLE FIRE

EAST VALLEJO FIRE

NAPA JT RES CON

RIO VISTA-MONTEZUMA CEMETERY
ROCKVILLE CEMETERY
SILVEYVILLE CEMETERY

F-S CEMETERY

VACA-ELMIRA CEMETERY
WINTERS JOINT CEMETERY

REC DIST 2098

DIXON UNIF LIBRARY

VACAVILLE UNIF LIBRARY

CO SCHOOL SER FUND SUP
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

LOS RIOS COMM COL M & O
SOLANO COMM COL M & O

SAN JOAQUIN COMM COL M & O
BENICIA UNIF SCHL DISTM & O
DIXON UNIF SCHL DIST M & O
VALLEJO UNIF SCHL DISTM & O
TRAVIS UNIF SCHL DIST M & O

0.35454672728
0.01902141097
0.00930727444
0.00687658500
0.00016910648
0.00137228976
0.00233562643
0.01183974308
0.00003812963
0.00255908119
0.00002450881
0.00021477238
0.00048345244
0.01760864079
0.00272711542
0.00037968412
0.00492615163
0.00016823289
0.00021380966
0.00155179777
0.00127549994
0.00008735101
0.00217592055
0.03710330132
0.01052409891
0.05356583995
0.00391526435
0.00649819216
0.05632216830
0.04795277172
0.00443461534
0.00333443122
0.00075166641
0.00112894116
0.00136770788
0.00010961346
0.00068589273
0.00270429775
0.00082524633
0.00000002802
0.00148774580
0.00175513203
0.00119152612
0.00105298243
0.00178420234
0.00011972465
0.00002121567
0.00133857645
0.00676591203
0.01097335159
0.00231974651
0.00002085911
0.02961231505
0.00267647033
0.02939407889
0.01603177899
0.04924553200
0.00749089458

Page 1

1% APPORTIONMENT

0.22867171962
0.01569987725
0.00603180649
0.00529234737
0.00011277161
0.00088939254
0.00151367578
0.00823959895
0.00002244073
0.00207689456
0.00002023766
0.00021477238
0.00042268597
0.01760864079
0.00270230353
0.00026976503
0.00326563182
0.00008672192
0.00018902578
0.00155179777
0.00100892108
0.00003332108
0.00091903336
0.03079871172
0.00815319539
0.04297574323
0.00291277165
0.00574833659
0.04805072802
0.03706328953
0.00363178681
0.00200637092
0.00053681507
0.00120061600
0.00165442253
0.00024686841
0.00059278064
0.00244364297
0.00086876266
0.00000002802
0.00126910213
0.00160359916
0.00101098406
0.00093308715
0.00155307122
0.00011972465
0.00001272686
0.00086225788
0.00645629057
0.01097335159
0.00231974651
0.00002085911
0.02961231505
0.00267647033
0.02939407889
0.01603177899
0.04924553200
0.00749089458

Revised (Note 3)

2012/13

SUPPLEMENTAL

ADJUSTED

AB 8 FACTORS (3)

0.22867171962
0.01569987725
0.00603180649
0.00529234737
0.00011277161
0.00088939254
0.00151367578
0.00823959895
0.00002244073
0.00207689456
0.00002023766
0.00021477238
0.00042268597
0.01760864079
0.00270230353
0.00026976503
0.00326563182
0.00008672192
0.00018902578
0.00155179777
0.00100892108
0.00003332108
0.00091903336
0.03079871172
0.00815319539
0.04297574323
0.00291277165
0.00574833659
0.04805072802
0.03706328953
0.00363178681
0.00200637092
0.00053681507
0.00120061600
0.00165442253
0.00024686841
0.00059278064
0.00244364297
0.00086876266
0.00000002802
0.00126910213
0.00160359916
0.00101098406
0.00093308715
0.00155307122
0.00011972465
0.00001272686
0.00086225788
0.00645629057
0.01097335159
0.00231974651
0.00002085911
0.02961231505
0.00267647033
0.02072257354
0.01635715830
0.06250959049
0.02245822056

Note 2

Note 2
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3/24/2015 2012/13
ADJUSTED AB8 FACTORS

Revised (Note 3)

2012/13 2012/13 2012/13
UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED AB 8 SUPPLEMENTAL
Fund Taxing Agency AB 8 FACIOR (1) SCHOOLS (Note 1) EACTORS (2) ADJUSTED

1% APPORTIONMENT  AB 8 FACIORS (3)

0607 DAVIS UNIF SCHL DISTM & O

0608 VACAVILLE UNIF SCHL DISTM & O

0609 WINTERS UNIF SCHOOL DISTM & O

0610 RIVERDELTAJTUNIFM&O

0611 F-S UNIF SCHL DISTM & O

0612 WINTERS JT UNIF-ED

0613 RIVER DELTA UNI-ED

0614 DAVIS JT UNIF ED

0998 CO SCHOOL SER FUND SUPP

0999 CO SUP-BOARD OF EDUCATION
TOTAL OF SCHOOLS AB8 FACTORS

0083 ERAF

0.00018434967
0.06252223061
0.00120916340
0.01525950307
0.08071977057
0.00010934094
0.00079396022
0.00001621866
0.00125599833
0.00352043128

0.31335599380
0.18709490929

0.00018434967
0.06252223061
0.00120916340
0.01525950307
0.08071977057
0.00010934094
0.00079396022
0.00001621866
0.00125599833
0.00352043128

0.18709490929

0.05238498286 Note 2

0.08854429585

0.00125599833

0.00352043128 Note 2

0.18709490929

TOTAL

1.00000000000

0.50045090309

1.00000000000

1.00000000000

(1) Before ERAF Shift | & Il Adjustments
(2) After ERAF Shift | & Il Adjustments

(3) After ERAF Shift | & II, R&T 75.70, & SB 1096 (VLF Swap) Adjustments

Note 1 Comprised of allocation factors for the school districts, SCOE, and ERAF shift
Note 2 Comprised of allocation factors for the school districts and Solano County Office of Education (SCOE)
Note 3 Revised calculation to exclude VLF adjustment amounts
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